Lug & Wafer Style
Butterfly Valves
Smart Solutions. Powerful Products.
FEATURES
•	Standard ASTM A536 Ductile Iron Bodies
•	Unique ISO 5211 Pattern & Square Stem*
•	Seat Retaining Bolts on Lug Valves Provide 200PSI Dead-
End Service Without Downstream Flange

W = Wafer
L = Lug
Numbering System ... How to Order
SEAT/SEAL
MATERIAL
B = Buna-N
E = EPDM
F = VITON
BODY COAT
P = Painted
C = Epoxy Coated
N = No Coating
SIZE
200 = 2”
250 = 2-1/2”
300 = 3”
400 = 4”
600 = 6”
800 = 8”
A00 = 10”
B00 = 12”
C00 = 14”
D00 = 16”
E00 = 18”
F00 = 20”
G00 = 24”
I00 = 30”
K00 = 36”
M00 = 42”
N00 = 48”*PATENT APPLIED FOR
FORUM VALVE SOLUTIONS - QUADRANT
108 Bluffwood Drive. Broussard, LA 70518
337.837.8650 [t]   337.837.8651 [f]
f-e-t.com
Smart Solutions. Powerful Products.
DIMENSIONS, WEIGHTS, CV FACTORS & TORQUES
SIZE “A”
BFV-A & C
“A”
BFV-D
“B”
BFV-A & C
“B”
BFV-D “C” “D”
DIA
“E” SQUARE
OR “E” STEM DIA (16” UP) “F” “G”
2” 8.4 10.8 3.9 6.3 1.26 3.03 11MM 1.69 9.0
2-1/2” 9.2 11.7 4.5 6.9 1.26 3.03 11MM 1.81 9.0
3” 9.9 12.2 4.9 7.1 1.26 3.03 11MM 1.81 9.0
4” 11.8 13.7 6.0 7.9 1.26 3.62 11MM 2.06 11.0
5” 12.3 14.7 6.0 8.4 1.26 3.62 14MM 2.19 11.0
6” 13.3 15.7 6.5 8.9 1.26 3.62 14MM 2.19 11.0
8” 16.8 18.9 8.1 10.2 1.77 4.92 19MM 2.38 15.0
10” 19.8 21.3 10.0 11.5 1.77 5.91 22MM 2.69 17.0
12” 22.2 24.6 10.9 13.3 1.77 5.91 27MM 3.06 17.0
14” 26.8 26.8 14.5 14.5 1.77 5.91 27MM 3.06 --
16” -- 29.9 -- 15.8 2.02 7.76 33.15 (5/16” KEYS) 4.00 --
18” -- 31.6 -- 16.6 2.02 7.76 37.95MM (3/8” KEYS) 4.50 --
20” -- 35.7 -- 18.9 2.53 7.76 41.12MM (3/8” KEYS) 5.00 --
24” -- 43.0 -- 22.2 2.76 10.97 50.62MM (1/2” KEYS) 6.06 --
30” -- 50.7 -- 26.0 2.60 11.81 63.35MM (18MM KEYS) 6.50 --
36” -- 58.8 -- 28.4 4.65 11.81 75.0MM (20MM KEYS) 7.88 --
42” -- 70.3 -- 33.8 5.91 11.81 95.0MM (25MM KEYS) 9.88 --
48” -- 77.0 -- 37.1 5.91 13.78 105.0MM (28MM KEYS) 10.88 --
SIZE
DIA
“H”
DIA
“J”
DIA
“K” DIA
(DISC CHORD)